scribona

PRESS RELEASE FROM SCRIBONA AB (publ) corp. reg. no. 556079-1419

August 24, 2004

Scribona AB (publ) appoints designated liquidity provider

Scribona AB has appointed Remium Securities as designated liquidity provider for its share, which is quoted on the A list of the Stockholm Stock Exchange.

The purpose of this move is to narrow the spread between bid and sell prices and to improve the liquidity of the share. The goals are a lower investment cost and a reduced level of risk for investors trading in the share.

This undertaking lies within the framework of the Stockholm Stock Exchange's system of liquidity guarantors and will begin with effect from August 24, 2004.

Scribona AB (publ)

For additional information contact:

Örjan Rebeling, Vice President, telephone +46-(0)8-734 34 88 Björn Garat, Remium Securities, telephone +46-(0)8-454 32 91

Facts about Scribona

Scribona is the Nordic market's leading provider of IT products and solutions, offering customers cutting-edge product expertise, the industry's leading e-commerce system, optimized product availability and a broad range of complementary services. Scribona's operations are organized in three business areas:

- Scribona Solutions value adding distribution of IT infrastructure
- Scribona Distribution effective volume distribution of IT products
- Scribona Brand Alliance exclusive agent for leading brand suppliers

Address:

Scribona AB, Sundbybergsvägen 1, Box 1374, SE-171 27 SOLNA The company's registered office is located in Solna, Sweden.